
 

Council Members 

American Heart Association:  
• Kristen Waller (Program Consultant of Health Care Quality –American Heart 

Association) 
-Email: kristen.waller@heart.org 

 
Arkansas Ambulance Association:  

• Tim Hearn (Executive Director –Fort Smith EMS) 
-Email: tim@fsems.org 

 
Arkansas Chapter of the American College of Emergency Physicians:  

• Dr. Charles Corey Scott (President –Arkansas Chapter of Emergency 
Physicians) 
-Email: ccoreyscott@gmail.com 

 
Arkansas Chapter of the National Association of EMS Physicians (NAEMSP) 

• Dr. Lauren Bailey (Vice President and President Elect –NAEMSP) 
-Email: bailey.lauren@att.net 

 
Arkansas Department of Health:  

• Dr. Bala Simon (Deputy Chief Medical Officer/State Chronic Disease 
Director –ADH) 
-Email: bala.simon@arkansas.gov 
 

Arkansas Emergency Nurses Association: 
• Danna Bell (Nurse Educator –Washington Regional) 

-Email: bell.danna@ymail.com 
 
Arkansas Cardiovascular & Pulmonary Rehabilitation Association (ACVPRA) 

• Amanda Xaysuda (Vice President and President Elect –ACVPRA) 
-Email: amanda.xaysuda@arheart.com 
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Arkansas Foundation for Medical Care: 
• Sarah Haney (Outreach Specialist –Arkansas Foundation for Medical Care) 

-Email: sarah.haney@afmc.org 
 

 
Arkansas Hospital Association: 

• Cindy Crump (Quality Specialist –Arkansas Hospital Association) 
-Email: ccrump@arkhospitals.org 
 

Arkansas Medical Insurance Agency:  
• Dr. Schroeder (Corporate Medical Director –Blue Cross Blue Shield) 

-Email: caschroeder-bise@arkbluecross.com 
 
Arkansas Medical Society: 

• Dr. Brandon Morshedi (Medical Director –Air Evac) 
-Email: bmorshedi.md@gmail.com  

 
Arkansas Minority Health Commission:  

• Kenya Eddings (Healthy Active Arkansas Worksite Wellness Director –ADH) 
-Email: kenya.eddings@arkansas.gov 

 
Chair:  

• Dr. Nasser Adjei (Interventional Cardiologist –Baptist Fort Smith) 
-Email: nasser.adjei@baptist-health.org 

 
Co-Chair:  

• Dr. Michael Green (Interventional Cardiologist -Northwest Medical Center 
Springdale) 
-Email: mdgreen@nw-health.com 

 
NPCI Emergency Physician:  

• Dr. Lauren Fischer (Emergency Physician –St. Bernards-Five Rivers) 
-Email: lauren.nicolefisher@gmail.com  

 
Patient Advocate:  

• Chad Mosby (Fire Chief –El Dorado Fire Department) 
-Email: chadmosby@eldoradofire.org 
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